Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
Aquatic (	Aquatic Centre							
Admitta	nce Fees							
0027	Casual entry - Adults	each	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.60	\$8.60	0.0%	No increase
0135	Casual entry - Children Under 3	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	No increase
0343	Casual entry - Education Dept Lessons	each	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$4.50	0.0%	No increase
0405	Casual entry - Family 2 adults & 2 children	each	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$24.30	\$24.30	0.0%	No increase
0488	Casual entry - Concession	each	\$6.80	\$6.80	\$6.90	\$6.90	0.0%	No increase
0491	Casual entry - Health Club Gym Visit	each	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	0.0%	No increase
0814	Group Fitness Adult (per session)	each	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	0.0%	No increase
1559	Group Fitness Concession (per session)	each	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
Hire Fee	s							
0149	Pool Hire Lane Fees Main Pool (25 Metre Lane)	per hour	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$21.00	\$21.70	3.3%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0150	Pool Hire Lane Fees Main Pool (50 Metre Lane)	per hour	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.50	\$29.50	3.5%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0785	Pool Hire 25 Metre Pool	per hour	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$280.00	\$290.00	3.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0786	Pool Hire 50 Metre Pool	per hour	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$550.00	\$569.00	3.5%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0787	Pool Hire Carnival Overtime Per 1/4 hr (Plus Pool Hire)	each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	0.0%	No increase
0788	Pool Hire Diving Pool Competition	per hour	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$385.00	\$398.00	3.4%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0789	Pool Hire Diving Pool Lane Hire (21m Per Lane)	per hour	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.60	\$12.60	0.0%	No increase
0790	Pool Hire Diving Pool Lane Hire (33m Per Lane)	per hour	\$17.70	\$17.70	\$17.80	\$17.80	0.0%	No increase
0791	Pool Hire Half Diving Pool Competition	per hour	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$192.00	\$199.00	3.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1336	Pool Hire Half Diving Pool Training 6.5m x 21m rate	per hour	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$83.00	\$86.00	3.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1337	Pool Hire Full Diving Pool Training 13m x 21m rate	per hour	\$164.00	\$164.00	\$166.00	\$172.00	3.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1546	Pool Hire Quarter Diving Pool	per hour	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$96.00	\$99.00	3.1%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
1668	Locker Hire (public)	per hour	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	0.0%	No increase
1669	Locker Hire (member)	per hour	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	No increase
1670	Birthday Party table hire (Café Fusion)	per hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	No increase
Member	ship Fees							
0404	Membership Family - 12 Months - (2 Adults + 2 Children U16)	each	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00	\$2,487.00	\$2,487.00	0.0%	No increase
0496	Membership Concession - 12 month	each	\$755.00	\$755.00	\$757.00	\$757.00	0.0%	No increase
0615	Membership Direct Debit - Adult fortnightly - 12 month contract	per fortnight	\$39.05	\$39.05	\$39.10	\$39.10	0.0%	No increase
0616	Membership Direct Debit - Concession - 12 month contract	per fortnight	\$34.80	\$34.80	\$34.90	\$34.90	0.0%	No increase
0617	Membership Direct Debit - Family Fortnightly- 12 month contract	per fortnight	\$101.35	\$101.35	\$101.45	\$101.45	0.0%	No increase
0946	Membership Adult - 12 month	each	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$867.00	\$867.00	0.0%	No increase
0948	Membership Adult & Concession 12 month lifestyle	each	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,352.00	\$1,352.00	0.0%	No increase
1338	Membership Direct Debit - Lifestyle Fortnightly- 12 month contract	per fortnight	\$57.70	\$57.70	\$57.80	\$57.80	0.0%	No increase
1482	Time stop admin fee - per week - per person	each	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
2202	Insurance Membership Adult - 1 month	each	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$162.00	\$162.00	0.0%	No increase
2203	Insurance Membership Concession - 1 month	each	\$134.50	\$134.50	\$136.00	\$136.00	0.0%	No increase
2204	Insurance Membership Adult - 3 months	each	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$387.00	\$387.00	0.0%	No increase
2205	Insurance Membership Concession - 3 months	each	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$332.00	\$332.00	0.0%	No increase
2206	Insurance Membership Adult - 6 months	each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$652.00	\$652.00	0.0%	No increase
2207	Insurance Membership Concession - 6 months	each	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$557.00	\$557.00	0.0%	No increase
2208	Insurance Membership Adult - 12 months	each	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	0.0%	No increase
2209	Insurance Membership Concession - 12 months	each	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$957.00	\$957.00	0.0%	No increase
2210	Membership Direct Debit - Adult Flexible Term	per fortnight	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.50	\$48.50	0.0%	No increase
2211	Membership Direct Debit - Concession Flexible Term	per fortnight	\$42.60	\$42.60	\$43.10	\$43.10	0.0%	No increase
Other Fe	es							
0541	Pool Hire Incidental Fees Carnival Set Up / Cleaning	per event	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	0.0%	No increase
0812	Birthday Party / per person (excluding catering)	each	\$23.50	\$23.50	\$23.50	\$23.50	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
0815	Swim School Private Lessons 1/2 hr 1 Student per lesson	per lesson	\$47.50	\$47.50	\$48.50	\$48.50	0.0%	No increase
0816	Swim School Private Lessons 1/2 hr 2 Students per lesson	each	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	0.0%	No increase
0817	Swim School per lesson	each	\$21.50	\$21.50	\$21.75	\$22.00	1.1%	Lower than CPI increase to remain competitive
1100	Group Fitness Grp Rate Min 15 People - Junior	each	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.60	\$13.60	0.0%	No increase
1335	Group Fitness Grp Rate Min 15 People Adult	each	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$16.60	\$16.60	0.0%	No increase
1339	Swim School Junior & Senior Squad	each	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.75	\$21.00	1.2%	Lower than CPI increase to remain competitive
1483	Birthday Party / per person (excluding catering) 16 plus children	each	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	No increase
1539	Birthday Party area Hire (2 hours)	each	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	0.0%	No increase
1540	Group fitness Boot Camp Assessment	each	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.50	\$25.50	0.0%	No increase
1545	Swim School Intensive lessons - School Holidays	per lesson	\$21.50	\$21.50	\$21.75	\$21.75	0.0%	No increase
1553	Personal Trainer clients - Health Club access	per access	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.60	\$8.60	0.0%	No increase
2013	RFID Wrist band	each	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	No increase
2014	Replacement Card	each	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
Passes								
0003	Pass - 10 Visit Group Fitness	each	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$189.00	0.0%	No increase
0005	Pass - 10 Visit Swim - Adults	each	\$76.50	\$76.50	\$77.40	\$77.40	0.0%	No increase
0006	Pass - 10 Visit Swim - Concession	each	\$61.20	\$61.20	\$62.10	\$62.10	0.0%	No increase
0011	Pass - 30 Visit Group Fitness	each	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	0.0%	No increase
0012	Pass - 30 Visit Swim - Adults	each	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$206.40	\$206.40	0.0%	No increase
0014	Pass - 30 Visit Swim - Concession	each	\$163.20	\$163.20	\$165.60	\$165.60	0.0%	No increase
1557	Pass - 10 Visit Concession Group Fitness	each	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$153.00	0.0%	No increase
1558	Pass - 30 Visit Concession Group Fitness	each	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$408.00	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
Golf Link	cs							
Admitta	nce Fees							
0671	North Course Daily Adult (Monday to Friday)	each	\$21.00	\$21.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	0.0%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0672	North Course Adult (Weekend/Public Holiday)	each	\$26.00	\$26.50	\$27.50	\$28.00	1.8%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0692	North Course 9 Holes (Monday to Friday)	each	\$16.00	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$16.50	0.0%	No increase
0703	Par 3 Daily School Group Rate	each	\$9.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	No increase
0705	Par 3 Golf Links Daily Adults Weekdays	each	\$16.50	\$17.00	\$17.50	\$17.50	0.0%	No increase
0794	Practice Fairway 30 Balls	each	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00	6.7%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0795	Practice Fairway 70 Balls	each	\$11.90	\$11.90	\$12.50	\$13.50	8.0%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0796	Practice Fairway 110 Balls	each	\$17.90	\$17.90	\$17.90	\$18.00	0.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0954	South Course Adult.(Monday-Friday)	each	\$30.50	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$31.50	1.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
0955 1095	South Course Adult (Weekend/Public Holiday)  Par 3 Adult 9 hole	each each	\$38.00 \$13.50	\$39.00 \$14.00	\$39.00 \$14.00	\$40.00 \$14.00	2.6%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropria

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
2009	Practice Fairway - Golf Professionals	each	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50	0.0%	No increase
2362	Premium Booking Fee	each	New	New	New	\$2.00	0.0%	No increase
NEW	Par 3 Golf Links Daily Adults (weekends)	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19.00	0.0%	New fee

Hire Fee	Hire Fees							
0499	Hire Fees Full Set Clubs Standard	each	\$26.50	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	0.0%	No increase
0502	Hire Fees Golf Cart - 18 Hole Rate	each	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	0.0%	No increase
0667	Hire Fees Trolley Par 3	each	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00	6.7%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1334	Hire Fees Trolley Pro Shop	each	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00	6.7%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1477	Hire Fees Par 3 Set	each	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.50	8.3%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1804	Hire Fees Premium Full Set Clubs	each	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	7.7%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
1805	Lesson Fee (1 on 1) 30 minutes	each	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	0.0%	No increase
1808	Lesson Fee (1 on 1) 1 hour	each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
1812	Playing Lesson 2 hours 1 on 1	each	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$249.00	\$249.00	0.0%	No increase
1818	Adult Group Coaching (8 person max)	each	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$199.00	\$199.00	0.0%	No increase
1819	Holiday Clinic, SNAG	each	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	0.0%	No increase
1820	Holiday Clinic, 2 hr Come and try	each	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	0.0%	No increase
2010	Hire Fees Par 3 Single Club	each	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	No increase
2011	Adult Group Coaching Advanced (6 person max)	each	\$209.00	\$209.00	\$219.00	\$219.00	0.0%	No increase
2016	Group Hire of Driving Range - exclusive use 2 hrs (Set up, pack down and unlimited balls)	each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	0.0%	No increase
2017	Hire of a portable Gas BBQ	each	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	0.0%	No increase
2043	School Term SNAG (Online Fee only)	each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	0.0%	No increase
2044	Holiday Clinic "My Golf Stars" (Online Fee only)	each	\$52.50	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	0.0%	No increase
2045	School Term "My Golf Rookies" (Online Fee only)	each	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	0.0%	No increase
2046	School Term "My Golf Stars" (Online Feeonly)	each	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	0.0%	No increase
2047	School Group Sessions 30 mins	each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	0.0%	No increase

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
2048	School Group Sessions 60 mins	each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	0.0%	No increase
2053	Driving Range Single Club Hire	each	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	No increase
Member	ship Fees							
0669	Booking fee - Club per week	each	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	0.0%	No increase
0929	Season Pass Public Adult 7 day all courses	each	\$1,099.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,398.00	\$1,398.00	0.0%	No increase as fees updated in FY2021-22.
0936	Season Pass Public Par 3 Adult/Concession	each	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	0.0%	No increase as fees updated in FY2021-22.
2215	New Season Pass Administration Fee	each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	No increase
2375	Season Pass Short Course Combo	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	0.0%	No increase as fees updated in FY2021-22.
NEW	Season Pass Short Course Combo 5 Days	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	0.0%	New fee
NEW	Pro Shop Credit	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	0.0%	New fee
Other Fe	es							
2012	Replacement Card Fee	each	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	No increase
NEW	Direct Debit Fee (per transaction)	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	0.0%	New fee

Fee ID	Fee Description	Units	Fee 2019-20	Fee 2020-21	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Variation	Comments
Corpora	Corporate Day							
2020	Corporate Day - South Course Event Green Fees (Mon-Fri) per player	each	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	9.1%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
2023	Corporate Day - South Course Event Green Fees (Weekends & Public Holidays) per player	each	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	0.0%	No increase
2024	Corporate Day - Coaching Option 1 coach (up to 16 players)	each	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	0.0%	No increase
2055	Corporate Day - North Course / Par 3 Event (7 days) per player plus Green Fees	each	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	No increase
2056	South Course Exclusive Use (Mon - Fri)	each	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	11.1%	CPI increase rounded to nearest appropriate amount
2057	South Course Exclusive Use 9 hole (Mon - Fri)	each	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	0.0%	No increase
2214	Room Hire - Full Day	each	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	0.0%	No increase

UPark – All locations								
Parking Fees								
2392	Maximum daily parking rate in UPark	per space per day	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.00	0.0%	The highest maximum daily parking rate across all UParks.